

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8005/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in FA No. 2322/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASMUKH HIRJIBHAI CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that he will file counter

affidavit during the course of the day. Rejoinder be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter after filing of the affidavits.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master