

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8005/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/08/2005 in FA No.
2322/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASMUKH HIRJIBHAI CHAUHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)WITH SLP(C) NO. 822 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList these matters for hearing only after the disposal of
Civil Appeal No. 6026-6027 of 2007 titled United India Insurance
Co. Ltd. versus Shila Dutta & Ors. A copy of the order passed
in the said case shall also be kept on record in these cases.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER